Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			LIEN	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Ronen M. Moyal				08/28/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Taimuraz Valiev			
Street Address:	Podsosenskiy Per. 6			
City:	Moscow			
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION			
Postal Code:	105062			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1		11594671		
Application Number: 1		11334	11334577	
Application Number: 292		29277	277396	
PCT Number: US0		US076	765697	
PCT Number: US0765697 000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Fax Number. (312)300-3313				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(312) 360-0080				
Email: docket@gbclaw.net				
Correspondent Name: Lawrence J. Crain				
Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive				
Address Line 2: Suite 2500				
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4652.78922	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lawrence J. Crain	
500346463			PATENT REEL: 019772 FRAME: 0637	

PATENT REEL: 019772 FRAME: 0638

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF LIEN

I, Ronen M. Moyal, acknowledge that I have created a first security interest in the collateral set forth upon Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral").

Such security interest has been created pursuant to the terms of a certain Non-Recourse Guaranty and Security Agreement ("Guaranty") made by me in favor of Taimuraz Valiev ("Valiev") dated August 28, 2007. The Guaranty provides a guaranty of the payment of a certain promissory note in the amount of \$1,050,000.00 ("Note") made by Omega Aquatics, Incorporated, an Illinois corporation ("Omega"), in favor of Valiev. I am a principal shareholder in Omega and expect to derive an economic benefit from the Ioan made by Valiev to Omega. My obligations under the Guaranty are limited to the amounts to be received upon a sale of the Collateral upon the occurrence of an event of default under the Note or the Security Agreement dated August 28, 2007 executed by Omega in favor of Valiev.

Dated: August 28, 2007

Ronen

CHICAGO_1169657_2 (3).DOC

EXHIBIT A

COLLATERAL

The patent applications and other applications described below filed by Ronen M. Moyal ("Guarantor"), and any and all other patent applications now or hereafter filed or pending in any jurisdiction in the world arising from or relating to the swim fins described in any of the patent applications described below, including without limitation any and all rights and interests that arise from, and all patents which issue on, those applications including without limitation any continuing applications, reissues, re-exams, utility models or patent of additions thereof; together with all intellectual property rights and interests of any kind arising from or relating to the swim fins described in any of the applications described below; and together with all of Guarantor's proprietary information relating to the manufacture, use and/or sale of the foregoing and/or products resulting from the foregoing, including without limitation, sizing and design information, complete manufacturing drawings (whether on paper, in digital format and/or other conventional media), descriptive literature, and suggested list of vendors, suppliers and subcontractors with supporting documentation:

- 1. Application Number 11/594,671 filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 7, 2006;
- 2. Application Number 11/334,577 filed with the USPTO on January 18, 2006;
- 3. Design Patent Application Number 29/277396 filed with USPTO on February 23, 2007;
- 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application Number PCT/US2007/065697 filed with the USPTO on March 30, 2007;
- 5. Community Design Application filed in Germany on August 23, 2007 having attorney docket number 17681/ED Be/bn; and
- 6. All other applications that have been filed to date or are hereafter directly or indirectly filed by Guarantor in any jurisdiction that arise from or relate to the swim fins described in any of the above patent applications.

CHICAGO_1169657_2 (3).DOC

RECORDED: 08/31/2007